FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	POLICE
NO. 27	18 W 18
	Na min
	BANKUK

-11	st information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
۷.	(ii) A -t	Sections 34//380/385/39 (ii) Act Sections Sections
. 2	(iii) Act	Sections (ii) Act Sections Sections Other Acts & Sections
٥.	(a) General Diary Reference : Ent	y No. 60 Other Acts & Sections Y
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	MONDAY Date 01/11/2011 Time 22:15 hrs
	(c) Information Received Date	Date 0 (11/2011 Time 22 (547) 01/11/2021 Time 23 35475
		(**************************************
4.	Type of information: Written/Oral	MRPTTEN ALTHE POLICE Station: BANKURA
5. F	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction	and Distances from P.S. APPROX 03 KM NORTH-EAST SEDE PROM PS.
(
(b) in case outside limit of this Police	e Station, then the name of D.C.
Ç	District	DOBS NOT ARPSE
6. C	Complaint/Informant:	
(a	a) Name AST NITY	GOLAL MATHO
()	o) Father's / Husband's Name	NOT NOTEL
(0	Date/Year of Birth Nor	NOTEL
(0	1) Nationality TN DE	NOTED AN PS
(e	Address BANGURA	P(
7. D	etails of Know/Suspected/Links	DWN/Accused with full particulars. DHTBARPARA, PS+DIST-BANKURA (ii) RAHUL BAGDI OF HARIFARA, PS+DIST-BANKURA (iii) CHHALAK OF HARIFARA, PS+ DIST-BANKURA MPlaint/informant.
(A	ttach separate sheet if necessary	DHI BARRARA PS + DECT-BANKURA (11) RAHUL BALLAGO OF HARBOR OF
8. Re	easons for delay in reporting by	PST DIST-BANKURA (III) CHALLAK OF HARD PARA, PST DIST-RANKURA
	yreperting by co	
		A
9. Pa	articulars of properties stales (1)	lved: (attach separate sheet if required):
	or properties stolen/imvo	lved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
		red (attach separate sheet, if required):
10 To	stal value of December 1	olved:
11 Inc	quest report (1.5)	olved: y: N/A
12 FII	P.Contact.	y: N/A et, if required) THE ORIGENAL LOCATED
12. [1]	Contents: (Attach separate she	Y:
	TO REALED AS ETA	, IS ATTACHED HEREWLTH.
13. Act	tion taken : Since the above report	reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 341/384/385/34 IPC-
		25 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
regi	stered the case and took up the	nvestigation / directed SI DINABANDHU ROY
		PANDHO KOY
trans	sferred to P.S.	So tal to take up the in-
adm	itted to be correctly records	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / Informant
	and delivered and	d a copy given to the complaint / Informant specification and a copy given to the complaint / Informant specification and the complaint / Informant / Info
	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Bankura Police Station
		Dist Bankura

ASI-Nity a gopal man Date of 11.2021
Signature/Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: RANNARAYAN PAL Rank: ST OF POLTCE

Number if any: BANKURA PS



To, The Inspector-in- Charge Bankura Police Station Bankura

Sub: Prayer to start FIR against the arrested accused persons namely (i) Bholanath Dhibar (22 years) S/O- Ranjit Dhibar of Dhibarpara, PS+Dist- Bankura & other identified miscreants (ii) One Rahul Bagdi, S/O- Not Known of Haripara, PS+Dist- Bankura (iii)One Chhalak, S/O- Not Known of Haripara, PS+Dist- Bankura and seven (7) others

Sir,

With due respect I would like to state that today i.e on 01.11.2021 at about 21.45 hrs during my town patrolling duty, one information was received that some 9/10 persons under Bankura PS are collecting money by stopping the ongoing vehicles forcibly near Jomraj Sthan on Lalbazar-Lokhatora road in the name of subscription for organizing Kalipuja of "Jaltankigora Bagdipara". As per your direction I, ASI Nitya Gopal Majhi of Bankura PS along with force C/1340-Sristidhar Bhattacharya & HG/25- Bablu Gorai left for the said place to work out the information vide Bankura PS CC No. 5290/21 dated 01.11.2021. When we reached near Lalbazar- Lokhatora road at about 22.15 hrs from a close distance it could be found that about 9/10 people (approx) were stopping the ongoing vehicles coming near Jomraj Sthan and collecting money forcibly from the drivers of those vehicles. They (the accused persons) had bamboo sticks in their hands. They were stopping the ongoing vehicles by obstructing the road by placing some wooden log on the road. By showing the bamboo sticks they were demanding money from the drivers and were also shouting that if the drivers do not give them money, they have to face a bad consequence. Though myself along with other police personnel were in uniform and they could see us easily from close distance, they did not stop to do so. While myself along with force chased them, all of them fled away but we managed to apprehend one of them who disclosed his identitiy as Bholanath Dhibar (22 years) S/O- Ranjit Dhibar of Dhibarpara, PS+Dist- Bankura. I have also seized two pcs of bamboo lathi and an amount of cash Rs. 210/- (Two hundred and ten rupees only) from his possession. Seizure was done under proper seizure list and was duly signed by the witnesses. He admitted that During interrogation, he admitted his guilt & informed that they have forcibly collected money from the drivers of the ongoing vehicles. During interrogation the arrested accused persons also disclosed the identities of the other co-accused persons who managed to flee away from the spot. They were 1. One Rahul Bagdi, S/O- Not Known of Haripara, PS+Dist- Bankura 2. One Chhalak, S/O-Not Known of Haripara, PS+Dist- Bankura I have also enquired about the matter and the names of the above noted accused have been transpired in this offence. All of them have committed an offence punishable u/s 341/384/385/34 IPC. Hence, I have arrested the available miscreant on the following grounds:

- 1. They have committed the cognizable offence in front of police personnel.
- 2. Without his arrest, the investigation cannot be proceeded.
- 3. If he is not arrested, he would continue to commit such offence.
- 4. If he is not arrested, his presence in the Ld. Court cannot be ensured.

After arrest, I have issued Memo of Arrest, prepared Inspection Memo. I have also arranged to inform the relatives of the arrested accused person regarding his arrest. I have produced him before Medical Officer of BSMCH, Bankura for his medical checkup.

I, therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the above noted accused persons named (i) Bholanath Dhibar (22 years) S/O- Ranjit Dhibar of Dhibarpara, PS+Dist- Bankura, (ii) One Rahul Bagdi, S/O- Not Known of Haripara, PS+Dist- Bankura (iii) One Chhalak, S/O- Not Known of Haripara, PS+Dist- Bankura and seven (7) unknown others of that locality who could not be arrested.

Typed by me.

Date: 01/11/2021

Enclo:-

- 1. Memo of Arrest,
- 2. Inspection Memo,
- 3. Seizure List.

Yours faithfully

ASI-Nityagopalmisi (ASI Nitya Gopal Majhi)

Bankura PS, Bankura Date-01.11.2021

Received on 01/11/2011 at 23.35 bys

8 Havted Barryra PS Gase NO. 278/21

add. 01/11/221 V/3 341/384/385/34 IPC

Plan

11.11 2011